AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL May 18, 2021, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting May 4, 2021

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION: *Municipal Orders require one reading and vote*

1.	Municipal Order No. 2021 – 68	Municipal Order approving the promotions of Andy Embry, Scotty Shehan and Jeff Woosley to the position of Captain and Bryan Fulton, Brandon Gilliam, William Ross Graves, Sean Hamilton, Mario Ibarra and Billy Meinhardt to the position of Engineer in the Fire Department
2.	Municipal Order No. 2021 – 69	Municipal Order approving the Career Path Advancement of Matthew Johnson to the position of Fire Equipment Mechanic in the Public Works Department
3.	Municipal Order No. 2021 – 70	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointments of Lacy Harrod, Meredith Lopez and Lauren Underwood to the position of Communications Dispatcher in the Police Department
4.	Municipal Order No. 2021 – 63	Municipal Order authorizing adoption of the revised City of Bowling Green Fire Promotional Procedures
5.	Municipal Order No. 2021 – 71	Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2021-18 for Fiscal Year 2021 sidewalk construction from Infinity Pipeline, Inc. of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount of \$441,272

(Agenda-May 18, 2021)

- Municipal Order No. 2021 72 Municipal Order authorizing the acceptance of a 2021 grant from the Kentucky 911 Services Board for 911 system radio and phone dispatch console equipment in the amount of \$186,408.75
- Municipal Order No. 2021 73
 Municipal Order authorizing the submission of a grant application to the U. S. Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance for the purchase of bulletproof vests for the Police Department in the amount of \$18,700
- 8. Municipal Order No. 2021 74 Municipal Order authorizing the acceptance of a grant through the Kentucky Fire Commission Thermal Imaging Camera Grant Program in the amount of \$3,200 for the Fire Department
- Municipal Order No. 2021 75 Municipal Order authorizing the request and acceptance of Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds from the U. S. Department of the Treasury under the 2021 American Rescue Plan Act in the amount of \$16,584,849
- 10. Ordinance No. BG2021 21 (Second Reading – Binding)
 ORDINANCE APPROVING AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED GROUND LEASE An Ordinance of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky authorizing an Amended and Restated Ground Lease with the Inter-Modal Transportation Authority, Inc.
- 11. Ordinance No. BG2021 22 (Second Reading – Binding)
 ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE Ordinance rezoning a tract of land containing 15.7146 acres from AG (Agriculture), RM-3 (Townhouse/Multi-Family Residential) and HB (Highway Business) to RM-3 (Townhouse/Multi-Family Residential) located at 0 Cherry Farm Lane, presently owned by Fawbush Properties, LLC with A Himalaya KY Properties, LLC as the applicant
- PRESENTATIONCity of Bowling Green's Annual Operating Budget for Fiscal
Year 2021/2022 as recommended by the City Manager,
including Capital Improvement Projects and Agency funding

PUBLIC COMMENTS

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING June 1, 2021

ADJOURNMENT